Athletics Leinster

2010 Cross Country Results — Sun 24" Oct Mullingar

Boys U12 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB
1 77 Alan Monaghan Bohermeen
2 35 Robert Crowley St. L. O'Toole's
3 10 Luke Fitzpatrick Kilkenny City Harriers
4 70 Luke Morris Newbridge
5 43 Eoin Mulligan Tullamore Harriers
6 78 Kevin McGrath Bohermeen
7 80 Shane Hanly St. Brigid’s
8 1 David O'Connor St. Joseph's
9 85 James Finnerty Tara
10 802 Jack Moran Mullingar Harriers A
11 82 Paddy Maher Dunshaughlin
12 72 Jack Fitzgerald Newbridge
13 9 John Nolan Kilkenny City Harriers
14 1,999 Davis O'Carroll Gowran
15 45 Cormac lzuchukwu Tullamore Harriers
16 1,835 Leonard Grey Glenmore
17 63 Ciaran Smyth St. Coca's
18 806 Jonah Kelly Mullingar Harriers A
19 820 Michael Kinsella Enniscorthy
20 36 Cathal Dooley St. L. O'Toole's
21 29 Aaron Donnelly St. Senan's
22 44 Ciaran Mulligan Tullamore Harriers
23 1,995 Liam Murphy Bagenalstown
24 61 Qisin O'Cuill St. Coca's
25 57 Cian Baldwin Greystones & District
26 40 Niall Harvey St. L. O'Toole's
27 963 Liam Connaughton Dunleer
28 90 Francis Marry Star of the Sea
29 1,837 James O'Reilly Glenmore
30 809 Joseph Moran Mullingar Harriers A
31 86 Cormac O'Dowd Tara
32 46 Christopher Whittle Tullamore Harriers
33 1,973  Liam Murphy Le Cheile
34 826 Evan McGee Naas
35 827 John Hogan Sliabh Bui Rovers
36 58 John Luke Kelly Greystones & District
37 13 John Dillion Kilkenny City Harriers
38 1,836 Tadgh Leahy Glenmore
39 73 Cormac Kelly Newbridge
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Eric Mahon
Sam McCormack
Mark McCann
Leon Clarke
Mark Glynn
Evan Foley
Alex Hunter
Simon Lynch
Danny Doyle
Colm Farrell
Aaron Megan
Eoin Doyle
Odhran Hannon
Colm Whelan
Jake Reidy
Tom Cole
Killian Browne
Wesley Balfe
William James Bolger
Niall Derham
Paul McGlynn
Jack Power
Liam Crowley
Killian Hogan
Ronan Quinn
Stewart Byrne
Steven Greene
Ben Brunton
Dan Lawlor
Peter Lawlor
Robert Savage
Peter Maher
Eunan Lagan
Sean Scanlon
Keith Gaffney
Joe McLoughlin
Paddy Farrell
Joe Delaney
Conor O'Farrell
Kevin Murphy
Luke Byrne
Ryan Carthy Walshe

Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Coca's

Mullingar Harriers A
Na Fianna
Newbridge
Newbridge

Ratoath Ms.
Bohermeen

Sliabh Bui Rovers
Glenmore

Edenderry

Sliabh Bui Rovers
Mullingar Harriers
Thomastown

St. Coca's

Newbridge

St. L. O'Toole's
Parnell

Caim

Mullingar Harriers
Glenmore
Adamstown
Emo/Rath

North Laois

Kilkenny City Harriers
Sliabh Bui Rovers
Sliabh Bui Rovers

St. Brigid’s
Roundwood & District
St. Joseph's
Roundwood & District
Bellyskenach
Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers

St. L. O'Toole's
Roundwood & District
North Laois

Naas

North Laois

St. L. O'Toole's

Sliabh Bui Rovers
Adamstown
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Mullingar Harriers
Roundwood & District
Mullingar Harriers
Adamstown

St. Senan's
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
St. L. O'Toole's
Gowran

St. Senan's

St. Joseph's

Boys U12 Club Results

815 Andrew Finnerty

27 Tony Mooney

817 Connor Leovy

18 Conor O'Gorman

106 Ben Rochford

24 Matthew Byrne

28 Ciaran Gilpin

25 Jack Millar

22 Dillion Stingemore

100 Finn McHale

96 Sean Grace

31 Martin Moloney

2 Kevin Power

CLUB PLACE
Tullamore Harriers 5
Tullamore Harriers 15
Tullamore Harriers 22
Tullamore Harriers 32
Kilkenny City Harriers 3
Kilkenny City Harriers 13
Kilkenny City Harriers 37
Kilkenny City Harriers 40
Newbridge 4
Newbridge 12
Newbridge 39
Newbridge 44
Mullingar Harriers A 10
Mullingar Harriers A 18
Mullingar Harriers A 30
Mullingar Harriers A 42
St. L. O'Toole's 2
St. L. O'Toole's 20
St. L. O'Toole's 26
St. L. O'Toole's 56
Glenmore 16
Glenmore 29
Glenmore 38
Glenmore 49
St. Coca's 17
St. Coca's 24

ATHLETE NAME
Eoin Mulligan
Cormac lzuchukwu
Ciaran Mulligan
Christopher Whittle
Luke Fitzpatrick
John Nolan
John Dillion

Eric Mahon
Luke Morris
Jack Fitzgerald
Cormac Kelly
Mark Glynn
Jack Moran
Jonah Kelly
Joseph Moran
Mark McCann
Robert Crowley
Cathal Dooley
Niall Harvey
Killian Browne
Leonard Grey
James O'Reilly
Tadgh Leahy
Colm Farrell
Ciaran Smyth
Qisin O'Cuill
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St. Coca's 41 Sam McCormack

136 St. Coca's 54 Jake Reidy
Sliabh Bui Rovers 35 John Hogan
Sliabh Bui Rovers 48 Danny Doyle
Sliabh Bui Rovers 51 Eoin Doyle

199 Sliabh Bui Rovers 65 Stewart Byrne
Mullingar Harriers 52 Odhran Hannon
Mullingar Harriers 59 Niall Derham
Mullingar Harriers 72 Eunan Lagan

256 Mullingar Harriers 73 Sean Scanlon
Roundwood & District 68 Dan Lawlor
Roundwood & District 70 Robert Savage
Roundwood & District 75 Joe McLoughlin

296 Roundwood & District 83 Tony Mooney

Boys U12 County Results

T.PLACE COUNTY CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Meath Bohermeen Alan Monaghan 1
Meath Bohermeen Kevin McGrath 6
Meath St. Brigid’s Shane Hanly 7
Meath Tara James Finnerty 9
Meath Dunshaughlin Paddy Maher 11
62 Meath Star of the Sea Francis Marry 28
Kildare Newbridge Luke Morris 4
Kildare Newbridge Jack Fitzgerald 12
Kildare St. Coca's Ciaran Smyth 17
Kildare St. Coca's Qisin O'Cuill 24
Kildare Le Cheile Liam Murphy 33
124 Kildare Naas Evan McGee 34
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers Luke Fitzpatrick 3
Kilkenny St. Joseph's David O'Connor 8
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers ~ John Nolan 13
Kilkenny St. Senan's Aaron Donnelly 21
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers = John Dillion 37
135 Kilkenny Thomastown Colm Whelan 53
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Eoin Mulligan 5
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Cormac lzuchukwu 15
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Ciaran Mulligan 22
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Christopher Whittle 32
Offaly Edenderry Aaron Megan 50
195 Offaly Bellyskenach Peter Maher 71
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St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's
Bagenalstown

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Glenmore
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Glenmore

Glenmore
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Enniscorthy

Sliabh Bui Rovers
Sliabh Bui Rovers
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Adamstown
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Robert Crowley
Cathal Dooley
Liam Murphy
Niall Harvey
Killian Browne
Keith Gaffney
Jack Moran
Jonah Kelly
Joseph Moran
Mark McCann
Odhran Hannon
Niall Derham
Leonard Grey
Liam Connaughton
James O'Reilly
Tadgh Leahy
Colm Farrell
Paul McGlynn
Michael Kinsella
John Hogan
Danny Doyle
Eoin Doyle
William James Bolger
Jack Power
Cian Baldwin
John Luke Kelly
Wesley Balfe
Dan Lawlor
Robert Savage
Joe McLoughlin
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Athletics Leinster

2010 Cross Country Results — Sun 24" Oct Mullingar

Boys U14 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB
1 866 Glen Gaffney Mullingar Harriers A
2 269 Barry Mooney Tullamore Harriers
3 321 Sean Power Thomastown
4 868 Cormac Dalton Mullingar Harriers A
5 270 Chinnie lzuchukwu Tullamore Harriers
6 867 Oisin Quinn Mullingar Harriers A
7 324 Cormac Buggy Gowran
8 870 Patrick Shaw Mullingar Harriers A
9 871 Micheal Moran Mullingar Harriers A
10 884 Finbar Crowley Emo/Rath
11 294 Jack Kyle Celbridge
12 882 Robin Keogh Parnell
13 886 Donal Delahunt Naas
14 322 James Power Thomastown
15 1,857 Emmet Hughes Glenmore
16 309 Conor Leech Na Fianna
17 244 Daire McConnon Ardee & District
18 240 Brendan Leacy Ardee & District
19 885 Keith Abbot Naas
20 256 Donagh O'Connor St. Joseph's
21 310 Ciaran Leech Na Fianna
22 281 Scott Howard Greystones & District
23 311 Ben Clarke Na Fianna
24 872 Declan Brady Mullingar Harriers A
25 307 Eoin Reidy St. Coca's
26 271 Sean Rigney Tullamore Harriers
27 303 Sean Flanagan Le Cheile
28 793 Niall Durkin Trim
29 869 Mervyn Harris Mullingar Harriers A
30 249 Pat Maher Kilkenny City Harriers
31 1,856  Cormac Barry Glenmore
32 1,989 Jack Boylan Dunleer
33 285 Cillian Browne Greystones & District
34 236 Sean Barden Adamstown
35 874 Kevin Giles Mullingar Harriers
36 318 Ciaran Crowther St. Andrew's
37 302 Conall Hayes Le Cheile
38 257 Paul Manning St. Joseph's
39 1,985 Dean Scully St. Michael's
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Shane Cheshire
David Irish

Luke Donoghue
Colin Lawlor
Domhnall O'Farrell
P J Dalton

Shane McCormack
Conor McGrath
Eoin Gallagher
Paul Gill

Tetchin Navak
Jack Savage

Peter Lynch

Brian McLoughlan
Shane DeCoursey
Mark Daly

Danny Cahill
Glenn Cunningham
Aaron Barrow
David Aston
Fionn Maher
Jonathan Crowley
Richard Gill
Eoghan Wallis
Shane Power
Ciaran O'Connor
Gerard Godley
Kevin Cleary
Conor Butler

Niall Brady

J P Furlong

Conor Dempsey
Fergal Scully

Eoin Sheridan
Ryan Lebossiere
Jack Brunton
Darius Adamonis
Conor Kiely

Donal Brophy
Chris Aboud
Gerard Wallis
Jamie Doyle

Dunleer

St. Senan's
Greystones & District
Celbridge

North Laois

Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Coca's

St. L. O'Toole's
Mullingar Harriers
Na Fianna

Tullamore Harriers
Roundwood & District
Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Coca's

Ardee & District

Na Fianna

Celbridge

Tullamore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
St. L. O'Toole's

St. Abban's

St. Senan's

St. Joseph's

St. Senan's

St. Joseph's
Celbridge

Tullamore Harriers
St. Andrew's
Tullamore Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Adamstown
Greystones & District
North Laois
Mullingar Harriers
North Laois

St. Brigid’s
Tullamore Harriers
Le Cheile
Thomastown

St. Andrew's

St. Senan's

Sliabh Bui Rovers
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260 John Forristal
317 Aaron Shields
239 Joe Mooney

1,993 Lorcan Farrell

316 Mark McDonnell

CLUB

Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Na Fianna

Na Fianna

Na Fianna

Na Fianna
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Celbridge

Celbridge

Celbridge

Celbridge
Thomastown
Thomastown
Thomastown
Thomastown

St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

Kilkenny City Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers

St. Joseph's
St. Brigid’s
Adamstown
Thomastown
Trim

Boys U14 Club Results

PLACE

ATHLETE NAME
Glen Gaffney
Cormac Dalton
Oisin Quinn
Patrick Shaw
Barry Mooney
Chinnie lzuchukwu
Sean Rigney
Tetchin Navak
Conor Leech
Ciaran Leech
Ben Clarke

Paul Gill

Scott Howard
Cillian Browne
Luke Donoghue
Conor Dempsey
Jack Kyle

Colin Lawlor
Danny Cahill
Ciaran O'Connor
Sean Power
James Power
Donal Brophy
Lorcan Farrell
Donagh O'Connor
Paul Manning
Richard Gill
Shane Power
Pat Maher

P J Dalton

Peter Lynch
Aaron Barrow
Kevin Giles

Eoin Gallagher
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Mullingar Harriers 70
Mullingar Harriers 74
St. Senan's 41
St. Senan's 61
St. Senan's 63
St. Senan's 81

COUNTY
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Louth
Louth
Louth
Louth
Louth
Louth
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly

Niall Brady

Eoin Sheridan
David Irish
Jonathan Crowley
Eoghan Wallis
Gerard Wallis

Boys U14 County Results

CLUB

Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Thomastown
Gowran
Thomastown

St. Joseph's

Kilkenny City Harriers

St. Joseph's
Celbridge

Naas

Naas

St. Coca's

Le Cheile

Le Cheile
Glenmore

Ardee & District
Ardee & District
Glenmore

Dunleer

Dunleer

Na Fianna

Na Fianna

Na Fianna

St. Andrew's

Na Fianna

Na Fianna
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers

ATHLETE NAME
Glen Gaffney
Cormac Dalton
Oisin Quinn
Patrick Shaw
Micheal Moran
Declan Brady
Sean Power
Cormac Buggy
James Power
Donagh O'Connor
Pat Maher

Paul Manning
Jack Kyle

Donal Delahunt
Keith Abbot
Eoin Reidy

Sean Flanagan
Conall Hayes
Emmet Hughes
Daire McConnon
Brendan Leacy
Cormac Barry
Jack Boylan
Shane Cheshire
Conor Leech
Ciaran Leech
Ben Clarke
Ciaran Crowther
Paul Gill

Mark Daly

Barry Mooney
Chinnie Izuchukwu
Sean Rigney
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Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois

Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Parnell

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Emo/Rath

St. Michael's

North Laois

St. Abban's

North Laois

North Laois

Tetchin Navak
Glenn Cunningham
Gerard Godley
Robin Keogh

Scott Howard
Cillian Browne
Luke Donoghue
Jack Savage

Conor Dempsey
Finbar Crowley
Dean Scully
Domhnall O'Farrell
Fionn Maher
Fergal Scully

Ryan Lebossiere
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50
57
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12
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44
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73
75

http://www.athleticsleinster.com



Athletics Leinster

2010 Cross Country Results — Sun 24" Oct Mullingar

Boys U16 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB
1 446 Andrew Coscoran Star of the Sea
2 965 Aaron Hanlon Dunleer
3 917 Thomas Lynn Mullingar Harriers A
4 430 Hugh Morgan St. Senan's
5 919 Jack Reid Mullingar Harriers A
6 405 James Maher Kilkenny City Harriers
7 411 Daniel Lawler St. L. O'Toole's
8 429 Eoin Taggart Greystones & District
9 938 Michael Healion Eire Og
10 413 Ethan O Neill St. L. O'Toole's
11 400 Stephen Gorman Adamstown
12 424 David Mulhare North Laois
13 967 Aonghus Meehan Dunleer
14 921 Ryan Blundell Mullingar Harriers A
15 918 Padraig Moran Mullingar Harriers A
16 927 Jamie Cullen Parnell
17 439 James Moore St. Abban's
18 447 Robert Tully Star of the Sea
19 795 Oliver Mulally St. Senan's
20 459 Gavin Maher Dunshaughlin
21 433 Conor O Carroll Gowran
22 426 Conor Hogan North Laois
23 440 James Delaney St. Abban's
24 933 Jonathan Doyle Sliabh Bui Rovers
25 920 Liam O Reilly Mullingar Harriers A
26 449 Cormac Costello Star of the Sea
27 432 Sean O Neill Gowran
28 929 Patrick Kinsella Parnell
29 448 Ciaran McGinley Star of the Sea
30 412 Nathan Walsh St. L. O'Toole's
31 454 Michael Flood St. Brigid’s
32 934 Barry Doyle Sliabh Bui Rovers
33 418 Diarmuid O Carroll Tullamore Harriers
34 407 Conor Quinlan Kilkenny City Harriers
35 416 Conor Cleary St. L. O'Toole's
36 925 Aaron Glynn Mullingar Harriers
37 450 Jim Marry Star of the Sea
38 402 Karl Faulkner Ardee & District
39 414 Conor Heffernan St. L. O'Toole's
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40 435 Edward Murphy Gowran

41 417 Liam Belton Roundwood & District
42 924 Philip Giles Mullingar Harriers A
43 420 Cormac Donovan Tullamore Harriers
44 930 Donal Flannery Parnell

45 461 Aaron Fenlon St. Joseph's

46 1,873  Damien Hughes Glenmore

47 423 Dean Power Tullamore Harriers
48 415 Tommy Wogan St. L. O'Toole's

49 460 Conor Daniel Trim

50 422 Aaron O Leary Doyle Tullamore Harriers
51 421 David Whitaker Tullamore Harriers
52 1,997 ~ Rory McCartin Glenmore

53 456 Philip Healy Ratoath Ms.

54 403 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee

55 1,870 lan Goldrich Dunshaughlin

56 408 Nicholas Dunphy Kilkenny City Harriers
57 966 Ciaran Connaughton Dunleer

58 457 Thomas Whitty Ratoath Ms.

59 1,874 Niall Farrell Glenmore

Boys U16 Club Results

T.PLACE CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Mullingar Harriers A Thomas Lynn 3
Mullingar Harriers A Jack Reid 5
Mullingar Harriers A Ryan Blundell 14

37 Mullingar Harriers A Padraig Moran 15
Star of the Sea Andrew Coscoran 1
Star of the Sea Robert Tully 18
Star of the Sea Cormac Costello 26
74 Star of the Sea Ciaran McGinley 29
St. L. O'Toole's Daniel Lawler 7
St. L. O'Toole's Ethan O Neill 10
St. L. O'Toole's Nathan Walsh 30
82 St. L. O'Toole's Conor Cleary 35
Tullamore Harriers Diarmuid O Carroll 33
Tullamore Harriers Cormac Donovan 43
Tullamore Harriers Dean Power 47
173 Tullamore Harriers Aaron O Leary Doyle 50
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Boys U16 County Results

T.PLACE COUNTY CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A Thomas Lynn 3
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A Jack Reid 5
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A Ryan Blundell 14
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A Padraig Moran 15
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A Liam O Reilly 25

98 Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Aaron Glynn 36
Kilkenny St. Senan's Hugh Morgan 4
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers ~ James Maher 6
Kilkenny St. Senan's Oliver Mulally 19
Kilkenny Gowran Conor O Carroll 21
Kilkenny Gowran Sean O Neill 27

111 Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers ~ Conor Quinlan 34
Meath Star of the Sea Andrew Coscoran 1
Meath Star of the Sea Robert Tully 18
Meath Dunshaughlin Gavin Maher 20
Meath Star of the Sea Cormac Costello 26
Meath Star of the Sea Ciaran McGinley 29

125 Meath St. Brigid’s Michael Flood 31
Carlow St. L. O'Toole's Daniel Lawler 7
Carlow St. L. O'Toole's Ethan O Neill 10
Carlow St. L. O'Toole's Nathan Walsh 30
Carlow St. L. O'Toole's Conor Cleary 35
Carlow St. L. O'Toole's Conor Heffernan 39

169 Carlow St. L. O'Toole's Tommy Wogan 48
Louth Dunleer Aaron Hanlon 2
Louth Dunleer Aonghus Meehan 13
Louth Ardee & District Karl Faulkner 38
Louth Glenmore Damien Hughes 46
Louth Glenmore Rory McCartin 52

208 Louth Dunleer Ciaran Connaughton 57
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Boys U18 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB
1 972 Carl Dunn Dunleer
2 2,000 Gavin Doran Unattached
3 559 Kevin Brennan St. Abban's
4 565 Jonathan Fitzpatrick Kilkenny City Harriers
5 534 Graham Power St. L. O'Toole's
6 1,881 Thomas Moran Dunshaughlin
7 960 Thomas Fagan Mullingar Harriers
8 557 Robert Yorke Mullingar Harriers
9 558 Stephen Nea Mullingar Harriers
10 975 Shane Walsh Dunleer
11 547 Christopher Finn North Laois
12 541 Shawn McCormack Gowran
13 1,937 Donnacha O'Riely North Laois
14 545 Conor Murphy Le Cheile
15 546 Patrick Conroy North Laois
16 570 Brian Slattery St. Benedict's
17 974 Sam Bingham Dunleer
18 552 Michael Dalton North Laois
19 532 Barry Faulkner Ardee & District
20 956 Adam Daly Mullingar Harriers
21 539 Graeme Phillips Roundwood & District
22 553 Sean Culleton North Laois
23 1,882  Brian Hill Newbridge
24 970 Justin Ferris Dunleer
25 549 Conor Lewis North Laois
26 548 Ruairi C Fennell North Laois
27 544 Seppi Lysaght Gowran
28 961 Jonathan Daly Mullingar Harriers
29 959 lan McCormack Mullingar Harriers
30 554 Sean Colgan Tullamore Harriers
31 567 Liam O Shea Thomastown
32 555 Stephen Flynn Tullamore Harriers
33 533 Darragh Murphy Inbhear Dee
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Boys U18 Club Results

T.PLACE CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Mullingar Harriers Thomas Fagan 7
Mullingar Harriers Robert Yorke 8
Mullingar Harriers Stephen Nea 9

44 Mullingar Harriers Adam Daly 20
Dunleer Carl Dunn 1
Dunleer Shane Walsh 10
Dunleer Sam Bingham 17

52 Dunleer Justin Ferris 24
North Laois Christopher Finn 11
North Laois Donnacha O'Riely 13
North Laois Patrick Conroy 15

57 North Laois Michael Dalton 18

Boys U18 County Results

T.PLACE COUNTY CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Laois St. Abban's Kevin Brennan 3
Laois North Laois Christopher Finn 11
Laois North Laois Donnacha O'Riely 13
Laois North Laois Patrick Conroy 15
Laois North Laois Michael Dalton 18
85 Laois North Laois Conor Lewis 25
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Thomas Fagan 7
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Robert Yorke 8
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Stephen Nea 9
Westmeath  Mullingar Harriers Adam Daly 20
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Jonathan Daly 28
101 Westmeath Mullingar Harriers lan McCormack 29
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1,714
1,978
1,847
1,712
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Novice Men Individual Results

ATHLETE NAME
Mark Hoey
Louis McCarthy
Derek Croal
Dwayne Farrell
Daragh Rennicks
Loughlin Campion
Declan Fahey
Eoin Everard
Dominic Ryan
Niall Somers
Catch Grennan
Brian Furey
David McPherson
Brian Kelly
Donal Hanratty
John Reidy
Patrick Roche
Colm Mill

Paddy Kelly
Martin Lyons
Fergal Swaine
Mick Kehoe

lan Ingram
Simon Dwyer
Michael Murphy
Liam Cooney
Derek Winters
Jonathan Daly
Javier Silvan
Richie Galvin
Kevin Reilly
Mark Serviss
Garrett Murran
Gavin Keogh
Neill Bolger
Sean Kinane
Patrick Moriarty
Colin Payne
Brendan Beere

CLUB

Star of the Sea
Rathfarnham WSAF
Bohermeen
Tinryland
Bohermeen

St. Andrew's
Tullamore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Sliabh Bui Rovers
Rathfarnham WSAF
Tullamore Harriers
Rathfarnham WSAF
Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Abban's

Tara

Trinity

Naas

Donore

Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Donore

Tinryland
Rathfarnham WSAF
Gowran

Tullamore Harriers
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Donore

Liffey Valley
Tullamore Harriers
Bohermeen
Tullamore Harriers
Sportsworld
Donore
Rathfarnham WSAF
Dunboyne

Donore

Tinryland

Liffey Valley
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1,723
1,907
617
610
623
656
1,898
618
1,897
1,905
626
632
636
1,726
1,971
1,727
612
1,953
1,904
978
621
1,981
645
980
650
611
615
635
1,900
1,848
641
657
616
638
1,722
614
613
1,703
1,955
620
1,996
640

Robert Caffery
David O Connell
Brian O Neill

Diarmuid O Sullivan

Eamonn Maher
James Nolan

Michael Cunningham

Laurence O Neill
Jerry O Sullivan
Ciaran Lynch
Padraig Daly
Richard Hourihan
Jonathan Shallow
Don Mahon
James Cloney
Damien Hilliard
Graham Parker
Ger Lynam
Conor Butler
Colm Walsh
Kevin O'Neill
Michael Donovan
Lyndon Barcoe
Kieran Nolan
Conor Barry
John Parker
Gavin Curran
Garrett Banahan
Conor Tully
Niall O'Rielly
Michael Cullen
Francis Fleming
Mark Toher
Aidan Mullally
Dermot Farrelly
Jason Smith
Colin Gormley
Keith Gorry

Ray Martin
Jamie Hayes
John Holmes
Barry Slattery

St. Brigid’s
Bohermeen

St. L. O'Toole's
Liffey Valley
Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Abban's
Sportsworld

St. L. O'Toole's
Tinryland
Sportsworld
Kilkenny City Harriers
Sli Cualann
Dundrum South Dublin
Trim

St. Killian's
Bohermeen

Liffey Valley
Tullamore Harriers
Sportsworld
Mullingar Harriers
St. L. O'Toole's
Drogheda & District
Gowran

Mullingar Harriers
St. Abban's

Liffey Valley

Liffey Valley
Dundrum South Dublin
Sportsworld

Naas

St. Michael's

St. Abban's

Liffey Valley

St. Michael's
Bohermeen

Liffey Valley

Liffey Valley
Mullingar Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
St. L. O'Toole's
Dunleer

St. Michael's
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82 25.47 639  David Murphy St. Michael's
83 26.04 3,015 John Burroghs North Laois

Novice Men Club Results

T.PLACE CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Rathfarnham WSAF Louis McCarthy 2
Rathfarnham WSAF Niall Somers 10
Rathfarnham WSAF Brian Furey 12

47 Rathfarnham WSAF lan Ingram 23
Tullamore Harriers Declan Fahey 7
Tullamore Harriers Catch Grennan 11
Tullamore Harriers Michael Murphy 25

73 Tullamore Harriers Richie Galvin 30
Bohermeen Derek Croal 3
Bohermeen Daragh Rennicks 5
Bohermeen Kevin Reilly 31

80 Bohermeen David O Connell 41
Donore Colm Mill 18
Donore Fergal Swaine 21
Donore Jonathan Daly 28

101 Donore Gavin Keogh 34
Tinryland Dwayne Farrell 4
Tinryland Mick Kehoe 22
Tinryland Colin Payne 38

112 Tinryland Jerry O Sullivan 48
Kilkenny City Harriers Eoin Everard 8
Kilkenny City Harriers David McPherson 13
Kilkenny City Harriers Eamonn Maher 44

115 Kilkenny City Harriers Padraig Daly 50
Mullingar Harriers Paddy Kelly 19
Mullingar Harriers Martin Lyons 20
Mullingar Harriers Colm Walsh 59

161 Mullingar Harriers Kieran Nolan 63
Liffey Valley Javier Silvan 29
Liffey Valley Brendan Beere 39
Liffey Valley Diarmuid O Sullivan 43

167 Liffey Valley Graham Parker 56
Sportsworld Garrett Murran 33
Sportsworld Michael Cunningham 46
Sportsworld Ciaran Lynch 49

186 Sportsworld Conor Butler 58
St. Abban's Brian Kelly 14
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St. Abban's James Nolan 45
St. Abban's Conor Barry 64
194 St. Abban's Francis Fleming 71
St. L. O'Toole's Brian O Neill 42
St. L. O'Toole's Laurence O Neill 47
St. L. O'Toole's Kevin O'Neill 60
228 St. L. O'Toole's Jamie Hayes 79
St. Michael's Michael Cullen 70
St. Michael's Aidan Mullally 73
St. Michael's Barry Slattery 81
306 St. Michael's David Murphy 82

Novice Men County Results

T.PLACE COUNTY CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Meath Star of the Sea Mark Hoey 1
Meath Bohermeen Derek Croal 3
Meath Bohermeen Daragh Rennicks 5
Meath St. Andrew's Loughlin Campion 6
Meath Tara Donal Hanratty 15
61 Meath Bohermeen Kevin Reilly 31
Dublin Rathfarnham WSAF Louis McCarthy 2
Dublin Rathfarnham WSAF Niall Somers 10
Dublin Rathfarnham WSAF Brian Furey 12
Dublin Donore Colm Mill 18
Dublin Donore Fergal Swaine 21
86 Dublin Rathfarnham WSAF lan Ingram 23
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Declan Fahey 7
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Catch Grennan 11
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Michael Murphy 25
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Richie Galvin 30
Offaly Tullamore Harriers Mark Serviss 32
162 Offaly Tullamore Harriers Ger Lynam 57
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers Eoin Everard 8
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers David McPherson 13
Kilkenny Gowran Simon Dwyer 24
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers Eamonn Maher 44
Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers Padraig Daly 50
201 Kilkenny Gowran Lyndon Barcoe 62
Carlow Tinryland Dwayne Farrell 4
Carlow Tinryland Mick Kehoe 22
Carlow Tinryland Colin Payne 38
Carlow Tinryland Jerry O Sullivan 48
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Carlow
Carlow
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
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St
St
St
St
St
St
St
St

.L. O'Toole's
.L. O'Toole's
. Abban's

. Abban's

. Abban's

. Michael's

. Abban's

. Michael's

Kevin O'Neill
Jamie Hayes
Brian Kelly
James Nolan
Conor Barry
Michael Cullen
Francis Fleming
Aidan Mullally

60
79
14
45
64
70
71
73
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TIME
20.00
20.04
20.06
20.30
20.35
20.40
20.43
20.58
21.00
21.04
21.11
21.11
21.13
21.13
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.18
21.23
21.33
2141
21.43
21.55
21.56
22.04
22.08
2211
22.15
22.21
22.22
22.28
22.35
22.37
22.38
22.52
22.55
22.57
23.00
23.10
23.14
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Master Men Overall Individual Results

CATEGORY
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M2
Master Men M1
Master Men M2
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M2
Master Men M4
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M1
Master Men M2

#
1,812
1,968
1,303
734
1,780
1,828
1,967
739
733
1,807
1,779
3,010
1,804
3,009
1,783
1,823
1,970
637
1,813
718
1,964
3,011
731
1,782
722
1,957
1,798
1,822
719
1,794
736
1,789
732
744
1,778
1,790
740
1,965
1,980
1,800

ATHLETE NAME
Gerard Heery
Cormac Troy
John Downes
Tony Reilly
Tom McGrath
Tommy Maher
John Harkin
Aengus Burke
Noel Marum
Ken Norgrove
Paddy Daly

Jim Stafford
Simon Meyler
Tommy McElwaine
Ben Vaitkavichius
Paul Gleeson
John Donegan
Derek Coogan
Paddy Mangan
Tom O'Connor
Declan Madden
Ger Moloney
Martin McDonald
Liam McGlynn
Eddie McGrath
Martin Carroll
Mel Hilliard
Mark Leacy
John Cullen
Mick Bolger
Ciaran Keenan
Brendan Hogan
Jimmy McCormack
Colin Daly
David Fagan
John McCabe
John Baldwin
Brendan Abbot
Robert Maher
Diarmuid Fagan

CLUB

St. Brigid’s
Tullamore Harriers
Donore

North Laois
Mullingar Harriers
Dunshaughlin
Tullamore Harriers
North Laois

North Laois

Donore

Mullingar Harriers
Slaney Olympic
Donore

Sliabh Bui Rovers
Mullingar Harriers
South O'Hanlon
Tullamore Harriers
St. Michael's
Dunshaughlin

Liffey Valley
Tullamore Harriers
St. Paul's

North Laois
Mullingar Harriers
Liffey Valley
Tullamore Harriers B
Metro / St. Brigit's
South O'Hanlon
Liffey Valley
Rathfarnham WSAF B
North Laois
Rathfarnham WSAF B
North Laois

Sli Cualann
Mullingar Harriers
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Sli Cualann
Tullamore Harriers
Drogheda & District
Na Fianna

http://www.athleticsleinster.com



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

23.16
23.25
23.27
23.28
23.31
23.44
23.45
23.47
23.53
24.01
24.15
24.16
24.19
24.32
24.34
24.46
24.40
24.56
24.58
25.00
25.06
25.09
25.14
25.19
25.19
25.27
25.34
25.38
25.39
25.42
25.49
25.51
26.01
26.25
26.33
26.43
26.57
27.07
27.13
27.23
27.31
27.51
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Master Men M1
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M2
Master Men M5
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M5
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M4
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M2
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M2
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M4
Master Men M2
Master Men M5
Master Men M2
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M1
Master Men M6
Master Men M6
Master Men M1
Master Men M3
Master Men M4

1,963
1,806
3,012
1,788
1,810
1,799
720
1,958
1,787
723
1,990
1,994
1,316
1,793
3,014
715
1,796
758
1,801
1,784
1,829
1,966
1,781
1,982
1,830
1,969
1,831
748
1,802
3,013
1,824
1,851
745
1,960
1,852
754
717
1,786
1,805
1,792
755
1,785

Dave Gorry
Andrew Tyrell
Raymond Byrne
Sean Doyle
Colin Moore
Dave Carroll
Pat Collins

Pat Conlon
John McHugh
Patrick Reilly
Mel Carty

Paul O Rourke
Stan Woods
Eoin Murray
John Clarke
Brendan Mernagh
Aiden O Neill
Declan Swords
Paddy Farrell
Ronan Bracken
Luke Mulligan
Chris Donnegan
Enda Finnerty
Ronan King
Derek Hunter
Liam Byrne
Charlie O Brien
Denis Cormack
Enda Flynn
Kevin Grogan
Sean O Neill
Jim Boland
Anthony John Cotter
Brendan Kennedy
PJ Doyle

Brian Cully
Tom McDonald
Christy Creagh
Terry Mee

PJ Claffey

John Rowe
Nicky McCabe

Tullamore Harriers
Donore

Sliabh Bui Rovers
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Donore

Metro / St. Brigit's
Liffey Valley
Tullamore Harriers B
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Liffey Valley
Mullingar Harriers
Dunshaughlin

Ardee & District
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Na Fianna

St. Joseph's
Rathfarnham WSAF
Trim

Na Fianna

Mullingar Harriers
Dunshaughlin
Tullamore Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Sli Cualann
Dunshaughlin
Tullamore Harriers
Dunshaughlin
Gowran

Na Fianna
Rathfarnham WSAF
Trim

Sli Cualann

Sli Cualann
Tullamore Harriers B
Sli Cualann

Trim B

St. Joseph's
Mullingar Harriers
Donore
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Trim B

Mullingar Harriers
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28.05
28.30
28.40
28.47

TIME
20.00
20.04
20.06
20.30
20.35
20.43
21.00
21.04
21.11
21.13
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.18
21.41
22.11
22.22
22.28
22.37
22.52
23.10
23.16
23.31
24.15
24.16
24.32
24.34
24.40
24.56
25.09
25.14
25.19
25.27
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Master Men M3 753 Ciaran Tobin
Master Men M1 Marty Kelly
Master Men M2 760 Martin Brogan
Master Men M4 1,929 Eddie Reid

Master Men Age Category Individual Results

M1

CATEGORY # ATHLETE NAME
Master Men M1 1,812 Gerard Heery
Master Men M1 1,968 Cormac Troy
Master Men M1 1,803 John Downes
Master Men M1 734 Tony Reilly
Master Men M1 1,780 Tom McGrath
Master Men M1 1,967 John Harkin
Master Men M1 733 Noel Marum
Master Men M1 1,807 Ken Norgrove
Master Men M1 1,779  Paddy Daly
Master Men M1 1,804 Simon Meyler
Master Men M1 3,009 Tommy McElwaine
Master Men M1 1,823 Paul Gleeson
Master Men M1 1,970 John Donegan
Master Men M1 637 Derek Coogan
Master Men M1 1,964 Declan Madden
Master Men M1 1,798  Mel Hilliard
Master Men M1 1,794  Mick Bolger
Master Men M1 736 Ciaran Keenan
Master Men M1 732 Jimmy McCormack
Master Men M1 1,778  David Fagan
Master Men M1 1,980 Robert Maher
Master Men M1 1,963 Dave Gorry
Master Men M1 1,810  Colin Moore
Master Men M1 1,990 Mel Carty
Master Men M1 1,994  Paul O Rourke
Master Men M1 1,793 Eoin Murray
Master Men M1 3,014  John Clarke
Master Men M1 1,796  Aiden O Neill
Master Men M1 758 Declan Swords
Master Men M1 1,966 Chris Donnegan
Master Men M1 1,781 Enda Finnerty
Master Men M1 1,982 Ronan King
Master Men M1 1,969 Liam Byrne

http://www.athleticsleinster.com

Trim B
Gowran
Trim
Dunboyne

CLUB

St. Brigid’s
Tullamore Harriers
Donore

North Laois
Mullingar Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
North Laois
Donore

Mullingar Harriers
Donore

Sliabh Bui Rovers
South O'Hanlon
Tullamore Harriers
St. Michael's
Tullamore Harriers
Metro / St. Brigit's
Rathfarnham WSAF B
North Laois

North Laois
Mullingar Harriers
Drogheda & District
Tullamore Harriers
Donore

Mullingar Harriers
Dunshaughlin
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Na Fianna
Rathfarnham WSAF
Trim

Tullamore Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Sli Cualann
Tullamore Harriers
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26.33
26.57
27.23
28.30

20.40
20.58
21.56
22.04
22.15
22.57
23.00
23.14
23.25
23.27
23.44
24.46
25.19
25.38
25.39
25.49
26.01
28.40

21.11
21.13
21.23
21.33
21.43
21.55
22.08
22.35
22.38
22.55
23.28
23.47
23.53
24.58
25.00
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Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1
Master Men M1

Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2
Master Men M2

Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3
Master Men M3

1,852
717
1,792

M2

1,828
739
1,782
722
1,822
740
1,965
1,800
1,806
3,012
1,799
715
1,830
748
1,802
1,824
745
760

M3

3,010
1,783
1,813
718
3,011
731
1,957
1,789
744
1,790
1,788
1,958
1,787
1,801
1,784

PJ Doyle

Tom McDonald
PJ Claffey
Marty Kelly

Tommy Maher
Aengus Burke
Liam McGlynn
Eddie McGrath
Mark Leacy

John Baldwin
Brendan Abbot
Diarmuid Fagan
Andrew Tyrell
Raymond Byrne
Dave Carroll
Brendan Mernagh
Derek Hunter
Denis Cormack
Enda Flynn

Sean O Neill
Anthony John Cotter
Martin Brogan

Jim Stafford

Ben Vaitkavichius
Paddy Mangan
Tom O'Connor
Ger Moloney
Martin McDonald
Martin Carroll
Brendan Hogan
Colin Daly

John McCabe
Sean Doyle

Pat Conlon

John McHugh
Paddy Farrell
Ronan Bracken

Sli Cualann

St. Joseph's
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Gowran

Dunshaughlin
North Laois
Mullingar Harriers
Liffey Valley
South O'Hanlon
Sli Cualann
Tullamore Harriers
Na Fianna

Donore

Sliabh Bui Rovers
Metro / St. Brigit's
St. Joseph's
Dunshaughlin
Gowran

Na Fianna

Trim

Sli Cualann

Trim

Slaney Olympic
Mullingar Harriers
Dunshaughlin

Liffey Valley

St. Paul's

North Laois
Tullamore Harriers B
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Sli Cualann
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Tullamore Harriers B
Rathfarnham WSAF B
Na Fianna

Mullingar Harriers
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25.06 Master Men M3 1,829  Luke Mulligan
25.34  Master Men M3 1,831  Charlie O Brien
26.25  Master Men M3 1,960 Brendan Kennedy
26.43  Master Men M3 754 Brian Cully
27.31  Master Men M3 755 John Rowe
28.05 Master Men M3 753 Ciaran Tobin
M4
22.21  Master Men M4 719 John Cullen
24.19  Master Men M4 1,816  Stan Woods
25.42 Master Men M4 3,013 Kevin Grogan
27.51  Master Men M4 1,785 Nicky McCabe
28.47  Master Men M4 1,929 Eddie Reid
M5
23.45  Master Men M5 720 Pat Collins
24.01 Master Men M5 723 Patrick Reilly
25.51 Master Men M5 1,851 Jim Boland
M6
27.07 Master Men M6 1,786  Christy Creagh
27.13 Master Men M6 1,805 Terry Mee
Master Men Club Results
CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
North Laois Tony Reilly 4
North Laois Aengus Burke 8
North Laois Noel Marum 9
North Laois Martin McDonald 23
Tullamore Harriers Cormac Troy 2
Tullamore Harriers John Harkin
Tullamore Harriers John Donegan 17
Tullamore Harriers Declan Madden 21
Mullingar Harriers Tom McGrath 5
Mullingar Harriers Paddy Daly 11
Mullingar Harriers Ben Vaitkavichius 15
Mullingar Harriers Liam McGlynn 24
Donore John Downes 3
Donore Ken Norgrove 10

Dunshaughlin
Dunshaughlin
Tullamore Harriers B
Trim B

Trim B

Trim B

Liffey Valley

Ardee & District
Rathfarnham WSAF
Mullingar Harriers
Dunboyne

Liffey Valley
Liffey Valley
Sli Cualann

Mullingar Harriers
Donore
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Donore Simon Meyler 13
68 Donore Andrew Tyrell 42
Liffey Valley Tom O'Connor 20
Liffey Valley Eddie McGrath 25
Liffey Valley John Cullen 29
121 Liffey Valley Pat Collins 47
Dunshaughlin Tommy Maher 6
Dunshaughlin Paddy Mangan 19
Dunshaughlin Paul O Rourke 52
137 Dunshaughlin Luke Mulligan 60
Sli Cualann Colin Daly 34
Sli Cualann John Baldwin 37
Sli Cualann Ronan King 63
205 Sli Cualann Jim Boland 71
Na Fianna Diarmuid Fagan 40
Na Fianna John Clarke 54
Na Fianna Paddy Farrell 58
220 Na Fianna Enda Flynn 68

Master Men M3+ Club Results

T.PLACE CLUB AGE ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Rathfarnham WSAF B Master Men M3  Brendan Hogan 32
Rathfarnham WSAF B Master Men M3 John McCabe 36

112 Rathfarnham WSAF B  Master Men M3  Sean Doyle 44
Tullamore Harriers B Master Men M3 ~ Martin Carroll 26
Tullamore Harriers B Master Men M3~ Pat Conlon 48
147 Tullamore Harriers B Master Men M3 Brendan Kennedy 73
Trim B Master Men M3 Brian Cully 75
Trim B Master Men M3 John Rowe 80
237 Trim B Master Men M3 Ciaran Tobin 82
Master Men County Results
T.PLACE COUNTY AGE CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Laois Master Men M1 North Laois Tony Reilly 4
Laois Master Men M2 North Laois Aengus Burke 8
Laois Master Men M1  North Laois Noel Marum 9
39 Laois Master Men M1  St. Michael's Derek Coogan 18
Meath Master Men M1  St. Brigid’s Gerard Heery 1
Meath Master Men M2  Dunshaughlin Tommy Maher 6
Meath Master Men M1  South O'Hanlon Paul Gleeson 16
42 Meath Master Men M3 Dunshaughlin Paddy Mangan 19
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Dublin Master Men M1  Donore John Downes 3
Dublin Master Men M1  Donore Ken Norgrove 10
Dublin Master Men M1  Donore Simon Meyler 13
46 Dublin Master Men M1  Liffey Valley Tom O’Connor 20
Offaly Master Men M1  Tullamore Harriers Cormac Troy 2
Offaly Master Men M1  Tullamore Harriers John Harkin 7
Offaly Master Men M1  Tullamore Harriers John Donegan 17
47 Offaly Master Men M1 Tullamore Harriers Declan Madden 21
Westmeath Master Men M1 Mullingar Harriers Tom McGrath 5
Westmeath Master Men M1 Mullingar Harriers Paddy Daly 11
Westmeath Master Men M3 Mullingar Harriers Ben Vaitkavichius 15
55 Westmeath Master Men M2 Mullingar Harriers Liam McGlynn 24
Wexford Master Men M3 Slaney Olympic Jim Stafford 12
Wexford Master Men M1  Sliabh Bui Rovers Tommy McElwaine 14
Wexford Master Men M3 St. Paul's Ger Moloney 22
91 Wexford Master Men M2 Sliabh Bui Rovers Raymond Byrne 43
Wicklow Master Men M3 Sli Cualann Colin Daly 34
Wicklow Master Men M2  Sli Cualann John Baldwin 37
Wicklow Master Men M1  Sli Cualann Ronan King 63
205 Wicklow Master Men M5  Sli Cualann Jim Boland 71
Master Men M3+ County Results
T.PLACE COUNTY AGE CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Dublin B Master Men M3~ Rathfarnham WSAF B Brendan Hogan 32
Dublin B Master Men M3 Rathfarnham WSAFB  John McCabe 36
112 Dublin B Master Men M3 Rathfarnham WSAFB  Sean Doyle 44
Offaly B Master Men M3 Tullamore Harriers B Martin Carroll 26
Offaly B Master Men M3 Tullamore Harriers B Pat Conlon 48
147 Offaly B Master Men M3  Tullamore Harriers B Brendan Kennedy 73
Meath B Master Men M3 Dunshaughlin Luke Mulligan 60
Meath B Master Men M3 Dunshaughlin Charlie O Brien 66
201 Meath B Master Men M3 Trim B Brian Cully 75
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